
Bid Results Detail Report
MANCHESTER CMG PARK(39)

C03191
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

This project is located on the east side of Dufresne Pond Road in the Town of Manchester, VT just west of U.S. Route 7 Exit 4 SB Off RampLOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
Work to be performed under this project includes construction of a new 51 space park-and-ride lot, constructing a bus shelter, pavement markings, lighting and other highway related items.
July 19, 2024, 11:00 AM

September 26, 2025COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. WEAVER EXCAVATING, INC.
227 Morse Road

Bennington, VT 05201

2. Berg Contracting and 
Construction, LLC

P O Box 147
Fitzwilliam, NH 03447

3. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

98 ENGINEERS DRIVE
WILLISTON, VT 05495   

Description

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

$19,500.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.000
 

$10,000.00
 

$19,500.000
 

1.000
 

$10,000.000
 

203.1500 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $114,375.00$114,375.00 $22.000 $100,650.00 $25.0004,575.000 $25.000

203.3100 CYSAND BORROW $51,750.00$40,250.00 $62.000 $71,300.00 $45.0001,150.000 $35.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

210.1000 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $4,000.00$300.00 $200.000 $2,000.00 $400.00010.000 $30.000

301.3500 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $87,000.00$72,500.00 $70.000 $101,500.00 $60.0001,450.000 $50.000

404.1100 CWTTACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT $1,650.00$300.00 $225.000 $3,375.00 $110.00015.000 $20.000

406.0230
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER 
III 

$120,400.00
 

$151,200.00
 

$210.000
 

$117,600.00
 

$215.000
 

560.000
 

$270.000
 

406.0430
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER 
III 

$58,500.00
 

$73,320.00
 

$240.000
 

$62,400.00
 

$225.000
 

260.000
 

$282.000
 

406.9100 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

406.9200 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

507.1100 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I $360.00$600.00 $10.000 $1,200.00 $3.000120.000 $5.000

514.1000 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE $250.00$375.00 $200.000 $200.00 $250.0001.000 $375.000

541.2200 CYCONCRETE, CLASS B $2,200.00$2,000.00 $2,000.000 $4,000.00 $1,100.0002.000 $1,000.000

590.0010 EACHBUS SHELTER $59,500.00$35,000.00 $45,000.000 $45,000.00 $59,500.0001.000 $35,000.000

605.1006 LFUNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH $3,400.00$7,225.00 $80.000 $6,800.00 $40.00085.000 $85.000

609.1000 MGALDUST CONTROL WITH WATER $950.00$570.00 $20.000 $1,900.00 $10.00095.000 $6.000

613.1001 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $980.00$500.00 $125.000 $500.00 $245.0004.000 $125.000

618.1008 SYPORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH $16,625.00$48,125.00 $200.000 $35,000.00 $95.000175.000 $275.000

618.4108 SYSTAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8 INCH $26,250.00$41,250.00 $275.000 $41,250.00 $175.000150.000 $275.000

620.5000 LFREMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE $22,875.00$26,625.00 $70.000 $26,250.00 $61.000375.000 $71.000

625.1012 LFSLEEVES FOR UTILITIES, HDPE, 12 INCH $3,750.00$8,750.00 $135.000 $6,750.00 $75.00050.000 $175.000

625.6002 LFWIRED CONDUIT, 2 INCH $17,000.00$38,250.00 $37.000 $31,450.00 $20.000850.000 $45.000

625.6003 LFWIRED CONDUIT, 3 INCH $3,000.00$3,750.00 $150.000 $7,500.00 $60.00050.000 $75.000

625.7000 EACHPOWER DROP STANCHION $7,500.00$11,200.00 $7,200.000 $7,200.00 $7,500.0001.000 $11,200.000

625.7010 EACHJUNCTION BOX $4,000.00$6,000.00 $2,500.000 $5,000.00 $2,000.0002.000 $3,000.000

630.1000 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $2,200.00$1,700.00 $75.000 $1,500.00 $110.00020.000 $85.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS $24,000.00$4,000.00 $36.000 $28,800.00 $30.000800.000 $5.000

631.1000 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER’S $19,165.00$20,000.00 $34,000.000 $34,000.00 $19,165.0001.000 $20,000.000

631.1600 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE $750.00$2,000.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $750.0001.000 $2,000.000

631.1700 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $750.00$1,000.00 $700.000 $700.00 $750.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.2600 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $242,000.00$90,000.00 $65,000.000 $65,000.00 $242,000.0001.000 $90,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $65,000.00$10,000.00 $17,500.000 $17,500.00 $65,000.0001.000 $10,000.000

641.1500 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $7,000.00$10,000.00 $7,500.000 $15,000.00 $3,500.0002.000 $5,000.000

646.4030 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT $6,000.00$7,200.00 $6.000 $7,200.00 $5.0001,200.000 $6.000

646.4130 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT $300.00$360.00 $7.000 $420.00 $5.00060.000 $6.000

646.4830 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT $750.00$870.00 $30.000 $900.00 $25.00030.000 $29.000

646.4930 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT $1,500.00$1,725.00 $750.000 $2,250.00 $500.0003.000 $575.000

649.1100 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $3,250.00$6,500.00 $3.250 $10,562.50 $1.0003,250.000 $2.000

649.3100 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $100.00$50.00 $7.000 $140.00 $5.00020.000 $2.500

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED $4,117.50$13,725.00 $6.000 $18,300.00 $1.3503,050.000 $4.500

651.1600 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED $525.00$600.00 $50.000 $3,750.00 $7.00075.000 $8.000

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL $21,000.00$14,000.00 $90.000 $31,500.00 $60.000350.000 $40.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN $4,000.00$2,500.00 $4,000.000 $4,000.00 $4,000.0001.000 $2,500.000

653.0200 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $1,000.00$3,800.00 $100.000 $4,000.00 $25.00040.000 $95.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) $2,500.00$2,500.00 $1.000 $2,500.00 $1.0002,500.000 $1.000

653.1000 TONHAY MULCH $800.00$2,000.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $800.0001.000 $2,000.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $1,500.00$6,250.00 $3.750 $4,687.50 $1.2001,250.000 $5.000

653.2501 CYCHECK DAM, TYPE I $4,375.00$1,625.00 $125.000 $3,125.00 $175.00025.000 $65.000

653.3500 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $2,800.00$2,275.00 $110.000 $3,850.00 $80.00035.000 $65.000

653.4003 CYINLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III $2,000.00$1,300.00 $125.000 $2,500.00 $100.00020.000 $65.000

653.5500 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE $1,665.00$7,770.00 $2.000 $2,220.00 $1.5001,110.000 $7.000

653.6000 LFEROSION LOG $3,600.00$9,000.00 $4.750 $2,137.50 $8.000450.000 $20.000

654.0060 SYBIORETENTION AREA $8,000.00$12,500.00 $190.000 $15,200.00 $100.00080.000 $156.250

656.3002 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES, MEDIUM $3,500.00$2,500.00 $4,000.000 $4,000.00 $3,500.0001.000 $2,500.000

656.6500 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $10.00$700.00 $300.000 $300.00 $10.0001.000 $700.000

656.8000 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $975.00$1,000.00 $175.000 $875.00 $195.0005.000 $200.000

656.8500 LSTREE PROTECTION $950.00$1,000.00 $400.000 $400.00 $950.0001.000 $1,000.000

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $1,674.00$1,944.00 $36.000 $1,944.00 $31.00054.000 $36.000

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $3,510.00$4,095.00 $23.000 $4,485.00 $18.000195.000 $21.000

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $168.00$198.00 $35.000 $210.00 $28.0006.000 $33.000

679.4600 EACHSTREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY $130,000.00$130,000.00 $15,000.000 $195,000.00 $10,000.00013.000 $10,000.000

679.5400 EACHSTREET LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICE $15,000.00$2,500.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $15,000.0001.000 $2,500.000

681.2010 EACHBICYCLE RACK $2,500.00$1,500.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $2,500.0001.000 $1,500.000

690.0300 DLPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

$1,076,230.00 $1,185,859.50 $1,217,827.50

Totals: $1,076,230.00 $1,185,859.50 $1,217,827.50

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1385 US Route 7

Pittsford, VT 05763

Description

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

 
 

$11,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$11,000.000
 

203.1500 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $173,850.00    4,575.000 $38.000

203.3100 CYSAND BORROW  $74,750.00    1,150.000 $65.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$75.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

210.1000 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $2,700.00    10.000 $270.000

301.3500 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE  $107,300.00    1,450.000 $74.000

404.1100 CWTTACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT  $2,235.00    15.000 $149.000

406.0230
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER 
III 

 
 

$151,200.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

560.000
 

$270.000
 

406.0430
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER 
III 

 
 

$73,320.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

260.000
 

$282.000
 

406.9100 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00    1.000 $1.000

406.9200 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00    1.000 $1.000

507.1100 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I  $120.00    120.000 $1.000

514.1000 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE  $100.00    1.000 $100.000

541.2200 CYCONCRETE, CLASS B  $8,800.00    2.000 $4,400.000

590.0010 EACHBUS SHELTER  $45,000.00    1.000 $45,000.000

605.1006 LFUNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH  $6,205.00    85.000 $73.000

609.1000 MGALDUST CONTROL WITH WATER  $950.00    95.000 $10.000

613.1001 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I  $1,000.00    4.000 $250.000

618.1008 SYPORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH  $32,550.00    175.000 $186.000

618.4108 SYSTAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8 INCH  $37,950.00    150.000 $253.000

620.5000 LFREMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE  $24,375.00    375.000 $65.000

625.1012 LFSLEEVES FOR UTILITIES, HDPE, 12 INCH  $2,200.00    50.000 $44.000

625.6002 LFWIRED CONDUIT, 2 INCH  $27,200.00    850.000 $32.000

625.6003 LFWIRED CONDUIT, 3 INCH  $7,300.00    50.000 $146.000

625.7000 EACHPOWER DROP STANCHION  $7,300.00    1.000 $7,300.000

625.7010 EACHJUNCTION BOX  $4,800.00    2.000 $2,400.000

630.1000 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS  $2,000.00    20.000 $100.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS  $40,000.00    800.000 $50.000

631.1000 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER’S  $18,000.00    1.000 $18,000.000

631.1600 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE  $750.00    1.000 $750.000

631.1700 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS  $700.00    1.000 $700.000

631.2600 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)  $3,000.00    3,000.000 $1.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION  $95,000.00    1.000 $95,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE  $8,200.00    1.000 $8,200.000

641.1500 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $9,000.00    2.000 $4,500.000

646.4030 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT  $6,840.00    1,200.000 $5.700

646.4130 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT  $342.00    60.000 $5.700

646.4830 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT  $855.00    30.000 $28.500

646.4930 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT  $1,722.00    3.000 $574.000

649.1100 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR  $4,225.00    3,250.000 $1.300

649.3100 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL  $710.00    20.000 $35.500

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED  $3,660.00    3,050.000 $1.200

651.1600 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED  $427.50    75.000 $5.700

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL  $47,250.00    350.000 $135.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN  $2,300.00    1.000 $2,300.000

653.0200 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN  $3,320.00    40.000 $83.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)  $2,500.00    2,500.000 $1.000

653.1000 TONHAY MULCH  $2,000.00    1.000 $2,000.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $3,000.00    1,250.000 $2.400

653.2501 CYCHECK DAM, TYPE I  $4,500.00    25.000 $180.000

653.3500 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE  $2,537.50    35.000 $72.500

653.4003 CYINLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III  $6,000.00    20.000 $300.000

653.5500 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE  $1,554.00    1,110.000 $1.400

653.6000 LFEROSION LOG  $4,185.00    450.000 $9.300

654.0060 SYBIORETENTION AREA  $12,640.00    80.000 $158.000

656.3002 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES, MEDIUM  $1,100.00    1.000 $1,100.000

656.6500 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING  $834.00    1.000 $834.000

656.8000 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT  $2,500.00    5.000 $500.000

656.8500 LSTREE PROTECTION  $1,500.00    1.000 $1,500.000

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM  $1,917.00    54.000 $35.500

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR  $3,997.50    195.000 $20.500

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM  $192.00    6.000 $32.000

679.4600 EACHSTREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY  $234,000.00    13.000 $18,000.000

679.5400 EACHSTREET LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICE  $1,300.00    1.000 $1,300.000

681.2010 EACHBICYCLE RACK  $4,400.00    1.000 $4,400.000

690.0300 DLPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00    1.000 $1.000

$1,341,241.50

Totals: $1,341,241.50
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